

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

**W.P.(S) No. 5333 of 2016**

Hitesh Varma ... .. Petitioner.

Versus

The Central Coalfields Ltd. & others ... .. Respondents.

-----  
**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANANDA SEN**  
-----

For the petitioner: M/s. Mukesh Kumar Sinha, Advocate.

For the Respondents: J.C. to Mr. Amit Kumar Das, Advocate.

-----  
02/05.01.2017: Counsel for the State prays for and is allowed four weeks' time to  
file counter affidavit.

List this case thereafter.

Any action taken during the pendency of this writ application, will be  
subject to the final decision of this case.

Sharma/

**(Ananda Sen, J)**