

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(S) No. 5333 of 2016

Hitesh Varma		Petitioner
	V E R S U S			
The Central Coalfields Ltd. and others		Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DR. S. N. PATHAK

For the Petitioner	:	Mr. Rajiv Ranjan, Sr. Advocate. Mr. Pandey Neeraj Rai, Advocate Mr. Rohit Sinha, Advocate
For the CCL	:	Mr. Amit Kumar Das, Advocate

05/09.08.2018 Petitioner has challenged appraisal performance done by the respondents – Central Coalfields Ltd.

It has been argued by learned Sr. Counsel Mr. Rajiv Ranjan that the performance appraisal is not as per the Key Performance Indicator and is totally arbitrary, even the order of rejection of review is totally illegal and not in accordance with law.

Mr. Amit Kumar Das, learned counsel appearing for the respondents – CCL undertakes to bring on record the relevant rules.

As prayed, put up this case after three weeks under the same heading.

(Dr. S.N. Pathak, J.)

RC/