

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(S) No.5333 of 2016

Hitesh Varma

... Petitioner

Versus

The Central Coalfields Ltd. and others

... Respondents

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD

For the Petitioner

: Mr. Rohit Ranjan Sinha, Advocate

For the CCL

: Mr. A.K.Das, Advocate;

Ms. Komal Tiwary, Advocate

Order No.08/Dated: 8th April, 2026

1. The learned counsel appearing for the CCL has submitted that the raised in the present writ petition is purely academic since the petitioner has already promoted as General Manager and transferred to BCCL.
2. The learned counsel appearing for the petitioner has sought for an adjournment for taking instruction in this matter.
3. On his request, list this case on 15.4.2026 under the heading "For Orders".

(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)

Date: 8th April, 2026
KNR/