

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P. (S). No. 5333 of 2016

Hitesh Varma

... .. Petitioner

Versus

The Central Coalfields Ltd. & Ors.

... .. Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD

For the Petitioner

: Mr. Rohit Ranjan Sinha, Adv

For the Respondents

: Mr. Amit Kr. Das, Adv

Ms. Akansha Sharma, Adv

09/Dated: 15th April, 2026

1. Mr. Amit Kumar Das, learned counsel for the respondents, has submitted that the copy of the supplementary affidavit has served to him day before yesterday, however, the same has not been filed. He has sought for two weeks' time to file reply to the said supplementary affidavit, if required.
2. Time, as prayed for, is granted.
3. List this case on 13.05.2026.
4. In the meantime, reply to supplementary affidavit be filed by the respondents, if required.

(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)

15th April, 2026

Alankar/-