

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(S) No. 5333 of 2016

Hitesh Varma

... .. Petitioner

Versus

The Central Coalfields Ltd. and Ors.

... .. Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD

For the Petitioner : Mr. Arpit Khandelwal, Advocate

For the Respondents : Mr. Amit Kumar Das, Advocate
Mr. Saurav Kumar, Advocate

10/Dated: 13th May, 2026

1. Mr. Arpit Khandelwal, learned counsel, on instructions of Mr. Rohit Ranjan Sinha, learned counsel who is to argue the matter on behalf of the petitioner, has submitted that due to some medical exigency he has not come to the Court, as such, prayer for adjournment has been made.
2. Such submission has been made in presence of learned counsel for the respondents.
3. Considering the reason for adjournment, the matter is being deferred to be listed on 10.06.2026.

(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)

13th May, 2026

Saurabh/-